
OJ/S S58
23/03/2022
151259-2022-EN

1 / 7

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:151259-2022:TEXT:EN:HTML

Finland-Mikkeli: Electricity
2022/S 058-151259

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Mikkelin kaupunki
National registration number: 0165116-3
Postal address: PL 33
Town: Mikkeli
NUTS code: FI1D1 Etelä-Savo
Postal code: 50101
Country: Finland
Contact person: Marja-Terttu Koivula
E-mail: hankinnat@mikkeli.fi 
Telephone:  +358 447942660
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.mikkeli.fi

I.1) Name and addresses
Official name: Mikalo Oy
National registration number: 0165298-3
Postal address: Maaherrankatu 44
Town: Mikkeli
NUTS code: FI1D1 Etelä-Savo
Postal code: 50100
Country: Finland
Contact person: Hannu Sormunen
E-mail: hannu.sormunen@mikalo.fi 
Telephone:  +358 153213560
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.mikalo.fi/

I.1) Name and addresses

23/03/2022 S58
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

1 / 7

mailto:hankinnat@mikkeli.fi
http://www.mikkeli.fi
mailto:hannu.sormunen@mikalo.fi
http://www.mikalo.fi/


OJ/S S58
23/03/2022
151259-2022-EN

2 / 7

Official name: Metsäsairila Oy
National registration number: 2011619-0
Postal address: PL 106
Town: Mikkeli
NUTS code: FI1D1 Etelä-Savo
Postal code: 50101
Country: Finland
Contact person: Ville Kakkonen
E-mail: ville.kakkonen@metsasairila.fi 
Telephone:  +358 401618461
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://www.metsasairila.fi/

I.1) Name and addresses
Official name: Mikkelin opiskelija-asunnot Oy
National registration number: 0165428-4
Postal address: Savilahdenkatu 10 A
Town: Mikkeli
NUTS code: FI1D1 Etelä-Savo
Postal code: 50100
Country: Finland
Contact person: Hannu Sormunen
E-mail: hannu.sormunen@mikalo.fi 
Telephone:  +358 153213560
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://www.moas.fi/fi/

I.1) Name and addresses
Official name: Mikkelin Asumisoikeus Oy
National registration number: 0881150-2
Postal address: Maaherrankatu 44
Town: Mikkeli
NUTS code: FI1D1 Etelä-Savo
Postal code: 50100
Country: Finland
Contact person: Hannu Sormunen
E-mail: hannu.sormunen@mikalo.fi 
Telephone:  +358 153213560
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://mikkelinasumisoikeus.fi/

I.1) Name and addresses

23/03/2022 S58
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

2 / 7

mailto:ville.kakkonen@metsasairila.fi
https://www.metsasairila.fi/
mailto:hannu.sormunen@mikalo.fi
https://www.moas.fi/fi/
mailto:hannu.sormunen@mikalo.fi
https://mikkelinasumisoikeus.fi/


OJ/S S58
23/03/2022
151259-2022-EN

3 / 7

Official name: Etelä-Savon Koulutus Oy
National registration number: 2249317-6
Postal address: PL 304
Town: Mikkeli
NUTS code: FI1D1 Etelä-Savo
Postal code: 50101
Country: Finland
Contact person: Petteri Häkkinen
E-mail: petteri.hakkinen@esedu.fi 
Telephone:  +358 408419440
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://www.esedu.fi/

I.1) Name and addresses
Official name: Kiinteistö Oy Mikkelin tietotaitokortteli
National registration number: 0913161-3
Postal address: Lönnrotinkatu 5
Town: Mikkeli
NUTS code: FI1D1 Etelä-Savo
Postal code: 50100
Country: Finland
Contact person: Kyösti Ylijoki
E-mail: kyosti.ylijoki@naistinki.fi 
Telephone:  +358 447942210
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.mikalo.fi/

I.1) Name and addresses
Official name: Kiinteistö Oy Ristiinan Suopursu
National registration number: 0238191-9
Postal address: Maaherrankatu 44
Town: Mikkeli
NUTS code: FI1D1 Etelä-Savo
Postal code: 50100
Country: Finland
Contact person: Hannu Sormunen
E-mail: hannu.sormunen@mikalo.fi 
Telephone:  +358 153213560
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.mikalo.fi/

I.1) Name and addresses

23/03/2022 S58
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

3 / 7

mailto:petteri.hakkinen@esedu.fi
https://www.esedu.fi/
mailto:kyosti.ylijoki@naistinki.fi
http://www.mikalo.fi/
mailto:hannu.sormunen@mikalo.fi
http://www.mikalo.fi/


OJ/S S58
23/03/2022
151259-2022-EN

4 / 7

Official name: Kiinteistökehitys Naistinki Oy
National registration number: 0514772-2
Postal address: Prikaatinkatu 10
Town: Mikkeli
NUTS code: FI1D1 Etelä-Savo
Postal code: 50100
Country: Finland
Contact person: Kyösti Ylijoki
E-mail: kyosti.ylijoki@naistinki.fi 
Telephone:  +358 447942210
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://naistinki.fi/

I.1) Name and addresses
Official name: Mikkelin Jäähalli Oy
National registration number: 2418213-6
Postal address: c/o Naistinki, Prikaatinkatu 10
Town: Mikkeli
NUTS code: FI1D1 Etelä-Savo
Postal code: 50100
Country: Finland
Contact person: Kyösti Ylijoki
E-mail: kyosti.ylijoki@naistinki.fi 
Telephone:  +358 447942210
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://naistinki.fi/

I.1) Name and addresses
Official name: Kiinteistö Oy Kenkäveronniemi
National registration number: 0846454-7
Postal address: Prikaatinkatu 10
Town: Mikkeli
NUTS code: FI1D1 Etelä-Savo
Postal code: 50100
Country: Finland
Contact person: Kyösti Ylijoki
E-mail: kyosti.ylijoki@naistinki.fi 
Telephone:  +358 447942210
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://naistinki.fi/

I.1) Name and addresses

23/03/2022 S58
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

4 / 7

mailto:kyosti.ylijoki@naistinki.fi
https://naistinki.fi/
mailto:kyosti.ylijoki@naistinki.fi
https://naistinki.fi/
mailto:kyosti.ylijoki@naistinki.fi
https://naistinki.fi/


OJ/S S58
23/03/2022
151259-2022-EN

5 / 7

Official name: Kiinteistö Oy Jääkärinkatu 31
National registration number: 2290196-9
Postal address: Prikaatinkatu 10
Town: Mikkeli
NUTS code: FI1D1 Etelä-Savo
Postal code: 50100
Country: Finland
Contact person: Kyösti Ylijoki
E-mail: kyosti.ylijoki@naistinki.fi 
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://naistinki.fi/

I.2) Information about joint procurement
The contract involves joint procurement

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of charge, at: https://
tarjouspalvelu.fi/mikkeli?id=383502&tpk=dd68183a-0e92-46f9-a5a1-66a7fb9a171e
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/mikkeli?
id=383502&tpk=dd68183a-0e92-46f9-a5a1-66a7fb9a171e

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Sähköenergian hankinta v. 2023 - 2024
Reference number: 383502

II.1.2) Main CPV code
09310000 Electricity

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
Mikkelin kaupunki ja sen konserniyhtiöt Mikalo Oy, Metsäsairila Oy, Kiinteistökehitys Naistinki Oy, Mikkelin 
opiskelija-asunnot Oy, Mikkelin Asumisoikeus Oy, Etelä-Savon koulutus Oy, Kiinteistö Oy Mikkelin 
Tietotaitokortteli ja Kiinteistö Oy Ristiinan Suopursu, Kiinteistö Oy Kenkäveronniemi, Kiinteistö Oy Jääkärinkatu 
31 ja Mikkelin Jäähalli Oy pyytää tarjoustanne sähköenergian toimittamisesta määräaikaisella sopimuksella 
ajalla 1.1.2023 - 31.12.2024.
Lopullinen sähköenergian laskutushinta määräytyy sopimusjaksolle tehtävien hinnankiinnitysten mukaisesti.
Kohteet ovat kunnan ja konserniyhtiöiden kiinteistöjä sisältäen myös liikenneväylien- ja ulkoalueiden valaistusta.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

23/03/2022 S58
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

5 / 7

mailto:kyosti.ylijoki@naistinki.fi
https://naistinki.fi/
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/mikkeli?id=383502&tpk=dd68183a-0e92-46f9-a5a1-66a7fb9a171e
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/mikkeli?id=383502&tpk=dd68183a-0e92-46f9-a5a1-66a7fb9a171e
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/mikkeli?id=383502&tpk=dd68183a-0e92-46f9-a5a1-66a7fb9a171e
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/mikkeli?id=383502&tpk=dd68183a-0e92-46f9-a5a1-66a7fb9a171e


OJ/S S58
23/03/2022
151259-2022-EN

6 / 7

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FI1D1 Etelä-Savo
Main site or place of performance:
Mikkeli

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Mikkelin kaupunki ja sen konserniyhtiöt Mikalo Oy, Metsäsairila Oy, Kiinteistökehitys Naistinki Oy, Mikkelin 
opiskelija-asunnot Oy, Mikkelin Asumisoikeus Oy, Etelä-Savon
koulutus Oy, Kiinteistö Oy Mikkelin Tietotaitokortteli, Kiinteistö Oy Ristiinan Suopursu, Kiinteistö Oy 
Kenkoveronniemi, Kiiinteistö Oy Jääkärinkatu 31 ja Mikkelin Jäähalli Oy pyytää tarjoustanne sähköenergian 
toimittamisesta määräaikaisella sopimuksella ajalla 1.1.2023 - 31.12.2024.
Hankinta koskee sähkönmyyntisopimuksen kilpailutusta, jonka tuloksena sovitaan sähkönmyyjän marginaaleista 
ja sopimusehdoista. Lopullinen sähköenergian laskutushinta määräytyy sopimusjaksolle tehtävien 
hinnankiinnitysten mukaisesti. Tehtävällä sopimuksella tilaaja voi ostaa pörssissä myytävää, millä tahansa 
tuotantomuodolla tuotettua sähköenergiaa.
Kohteet ovat kunnan ja konserniyhtiöiden kiinteistöjä sisältäen myös liikenneväylien ja ulkoalueiden valaistusta.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 700 000.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/01/2023
End: 31/12/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on 
professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions:
Hankinta-asiakirjoissa esitetyn mukaiset.

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

23/03/2022 S58
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

6 / 7



OJ/S S58
23/03/2022
151259-2022-EN

7 / 7

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 25/04/2022
Local time: 15:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
Finnish

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 26/04/2022
Local time: 00:00

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: yes
Estimated timing for further notices to be published:
Maaliskuu 2024

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
Electronic ordering will be used
Electronic invoicing will be accepted
Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Markkinaoikeus
Postal address: Radanrakentajantie 5
Town: Helsinki
Postal code: 00520
Country: Finland
E-mail: markkinaoikeus@oikeus.fi 
Telephone:  +358 295643300
Internet address: http://www.oikeus.fi/markkinaoikeus

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
18/03/2022

23/03/2022 S58
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

7 / 7

mailto:markkinaoikeus@oikeus.fi
http://www.oikeus.fi/markkinaoikeus

